

**Mat Suit No. 115/2025**

Present: SriSomak Das A.D.J.,  
Fast Track Court No.1, Purulia.

Order No. 04 dated 12.08.2025

Today is the date fixed for S/R and appearance.

Petitioner files hazira alongwith requisites upon the O.P.

Issue the same at once.

Fix 26.09.2025 fo S/R and appearance.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional District Judge,  
Fast Track No 1,Purulia.

Additional District Judge,  
Fast Track No 1,Purulia