

Mat. Suit 115/2025

Present : Sri Sujoy Kumar Sarkar,
ADJ, FTC-1, Purulia, in-charge

Order No. 6 dated 20.11.2025

Today is the date fixed for filing written objection by the O.P.

Petitioner is present by afresh V. Nama.

O.P files a petition praying for an adjournment for filing W.O on the ground stated therein.

Subsequently, the O.P files written objection. Let it be kept with the record.

Regular P.O is also on leave.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 17.01.2026 for framing of issues.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional District Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia,
In-charge.

Additional District Judge,
Fast Track 1st Court, Purulia,
In-charge.

