

**Mat Suit No. 115 of 2025**

**Present : Sri Somak Das, Addl. Sessions Judge, FTC No 1, Purulia**

**Order No. 08 dated 07.03.2026**

Today is the date fixed for framing of issues.  
Both parties files separate hazira through Ld. Lawyer.  
P.O is busy in sub-divisional Court, Raghunathpur.  
The case is adjourned.  
Fix **06.04.2026** for framing of issues.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-

Additional District Judge,  
Fast Track Court No 1, Purulia

Sd/-

Additional District Judge,  
Fast Track Court No 1, Purulia